Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A			
	1	Name	Execution Date	
AVATAR INCORPORATE	D VASCULAR A	ARCHITECTS	11/23/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	N			
Name: VAS	VASCULAR ARCHITECTS, INC.			
Street Address: 320	3200 ALPINE ROAD			
City: PO	PORTOLA VALLEY			
	CALIFORNIA			
	94028			
Property Type		Number		
		6660032		
Patent Number:	64887	700		6660032
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	ГА			
Fax Number:	(504)584-9535 201 via LIS Mail v			\$80.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5045850179				
Email: cg.moore@arlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Chester G. Moore				
Address Line 1: ADAMS AND REESE LLP				
Address Line 2:701 Poydras Street, Suite 4500Address Line 4:New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70139				
Address Line 4:	New Orleans,	LOUISIANA 70139		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14558-9 & 14558-10		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Chester G. Moore		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change_name_from source=Change_name_from			PATENT	

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

State of Delaware

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVATAR INCORPORATED VASCULAR ARCHITECTS", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVATAR INCORPORATED VASCULAR ARCHITECTS" TO "VASCULAR ARCHITECTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2797273 8100 991502864

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0101386

DATE: 11-24-99 PATENT

REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0340

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE, IVISION OF CORPORATIONS ILED 09:00 AM 11/23/1999 991502864 - 2797273

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AVATAR INCORPORATED VASCULAR ARCHITECTS

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Avatar Incorporated Vascular Architects, a Delawars corporation.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 1, 1997, under the name Aspect Medical, Inc.

3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Vascular Architects, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Menlo Park, California, November 25, 1999.

Mark Wan, President

0399143.01 RECORDED: 08/23/2007 PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0341